RRLLDD  6600XXFF  SSeerriieess  PPTTCC  DDeevviicceess
RRLLDD  6600XXFF  SSeerriieess    PPTTCC  DDeevviicceess
新竹市科學工業園區工業東四路 24-1 號   No. 24-1 Industry E. Rd. IV, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan.
TEL: +886-3-5643931   FAX: +886-3-5644624   http://www.pttc.com.tw
 Page: 2 of 13 2013 Revision: G
Description
The 60XF 0.1A to 3.75A. This series is suitable for applications with higher holding
currant and higher working voltage up to 60V.

Pd typ
(W)
Maximum
Time To Trip
Resistance
Agency
Approval
Current
(A)
Time
(Sec.)
Rmin
(Ω)
R1max
(Ω)
RLD60P010XF 0.10 0.20 60 40 0.38 0.50 4.0 2.500 7.500
RLD60P017XF 0.17 0.34 60 40 0.48 0.85 3.0 3.300 8.000
RLD60P020XF 0.20 0.40 60 40 0.41 1.00 2.2 1.830 4.400
RLD60P025XF 0.25 0.50 60 40 0.45 1.25 2.5 1.250 3.000
RLD60P030XF 0.30 0.60 60 40 0.49 1.50 3.0 0.880 2.100
RLD60P040XF 0.40 0.80 60 40 0.56 2.00 3.8 0.550 1.290
RLD60P050XF 0.50 1.00 60 40 0.77 2.50 4.0 0.500 1.170
RLD60P065XF 0.65 1.30 60 40 0.88 3.25 5.3 0.310 0.720
RL60P075XF 0.75 1.50 60 40 0.92 3.75 6.3 0.250 0.600
RLD60P090XF 0.90 1.80 60 40 0.99 4.50 7.2 0.200 0.470
RLD60P110XF 1.10 2.20 60 40 1.50 5.50 8.2 0.150 0.380
RLD60P135XF 1.35 2.70 60 40 1.70 6.75 9.6 0.120 0.300
 RoHS2.0 compliant and lead-free
 Halogen-free
 High voltage
 Low profile

Pd typ
(W)
Maximum
Time To Trip
Resistance
Agency
Approval
Current
(A)
Time
(Sec.)
Rmin
(Ω)
R1max
(Ω)
RLD60P160XF 1.60 3.20 60 40 1.9 8.00 11.4 0.090 0.220
RLD60P185XF 1.85 3.70 60 40 2.1 9.25 12.6 0.080 0.190
RLD60P250XF 2.50 5.00 60 40 2.5 12.50 15.6 0.050 0.130
RLD60P300XF 3.00 6.00 60 40 2.8 15.00 19.8 0.040 0.100
RLD60P375XF 3.75 7.50 60 40 3.2 18.75 24.0 0.030 0.080
Note on Electrical Characteristics
 Vocabulary
Ihold = Hold current: maximum current device will pass without tripping in 23ºC still air.
Itrip = Trip current: minimum current at which the device will trip in 23 ºC still air.

 (%
)
Thermal Derating Chart
   Recommended Hold Current (A) at Ambient Temperature (ºC)
Part Number
Ambient Operation Temperature
-40 ºC -20 ºC 0 ºC 23 ºC 40 ºC 50 ºC 60 ºC 70 ºC 85 ºC
RLD60P010XF 0.16 0.14 0.12 0.10 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.05 0.04
RLD60P017XF 0.26 0.23 0.20 0.17 0.14 0.12 0.11 0.09 0.07
RLD60P020XF 0.31 0.27 0.24 0.20 0.16 0.14 0.13 0.11 0.08
RLD60P025XF 0.39 0.34 0.30 0.25 0.20 0.18 0.16 0.14 0.1
RLD60P030XF 0.47 0.41 0.36 0.30 0.24 0.22 0.19 0.16 0.12
RLD60P040XF 0.62 0.54 0.48 0.40 0.32 0.29 0.25 0.22 0.16
RLD60P050XF 0.78 0.68 0.60 0.50 0.41 0.36 0.32 0.27 0.20
RLD60P065XF 1.01 0.88 0.77 0.65 0.53 0.47 0.41 0.35 0.26
RLD60P075XF 1.16 1.02 0.89 0.75 0.61 0.54 0.47 0.41 0.30
RLD60P090XF 1.40 1.22 1.07 0.90 0.73 0.65 0.57 0.49 0.36
RLD60P110XF 1.71 1.50 1.31 1.10 0.89 0.79 0.69 0.59 0.44
RLD60P135XF 2.09 1.84 1.61 1.35 1.09 0.97 0.85 0.73 0.54
RLD60P160XF 2.48 2.18 1.90 1.60 1.30 1.15 1.01 0.86 0.64